Tax ID No.:

Project Locations: 2525 Grand Avenue, Room 235, Long Beach, CA 90815
Grant Number: CAO000USD061301

Effective Date: February 1, 2014

DUNS No.: 130009269

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTINUUM OF CARE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR
UNIFIED FUNDING AGENCIES

33925

This Amendment to Grant Agreement is made by and between the United States
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and City of Long Beach CA
606. (the Recipient), of 2525 Grand Avenue, Room 235, Long Beach, CA 90815.

RECITALS

1. HUD and the Recipient entered into a Grant Agreement dated October 14, 2014,
having Grant No. CA0000U9D061301 (the Grant Agreement).

2. At the receipt of Unified Funding Agency (UFA) status for FY 2013, the
Recipient consolidated all grants to end on June 30, 2015. However, the Grant
Agreement ends on January 31, 2015. At the expiration of the Grant Agreement,
the Recipient does not expect to have enough funds remaining in its grant account
to extend and operate all projects. HUD and the Recipient are desirous of
allowing the Recipient to obtain funds from HUD in order for all projects to be
able to operate until June 30, 2015.

AGREEMENTS
The Grant Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
1. The term of the Grant Agreement is extended through June 30, 2015.

2. As of the date this this amendment is executed, HUD’s total funding obligation for
this grant is hereby amended to be $6,691,652, allocated as lollows:

a. Continuum of Care planning activities $0
b. UFA costs $34,761
¢. Acquisition £0
d. Rehabilitation $0
¢. New construction $0

{ Leasing $1.228,721



g. Rental assistance, which consists of

(1) tenant-based rental assistance $461.760

{i1) project-based rental assistance $0

(iii) sponsor-based rental assistance $384.672
h. Supportive services $3.371.,400
i. Operating costs $472,162
j. Homeless Management Information System $303,884
k. Administrative costs $434,292
I. Relocation costs $0

This Amendment 10 Grant Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to
amendment of the Grant Agreement and will become effective only upon the execution
hereof by all parties. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force
and effect.

The parties, on the dates set forth below their respective signatures, hereby execute this
Amendment to Grant Agreement, as follows:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA RECIPIENT
Department of Housing and Urban Development /{
By: The Secretar {’J

{Authormed signatory)

($ignatufe) Patrick Il. West, City Manager
Williem G. Vasquoz. Dt (Typed name of authorized
Community Planning and D pmont Sianatory)
(Title) | (/ B / s
APR 21 2015 blisy
D APPROVED A% 100 F o
{(Date) 3/!L3 e
CHARLES PARKIN, 'Ci ’:M?Qf“{;&f
LINDA T. VU

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY



